GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFCULTURE
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO19.11.2009
ANSWERED ON

SURVEY ON CONDITION OF MONUMENTS .
23 Smt. Viplove Thakur

Will the Minister of COALCOALEXTERNAL AFFAIRSCULTURE be pleased to state :-

(a) whether any survey has recently been conducted by the Indian National Trust for Art and Cultural Heritage, over the condition of monuments in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the number of such monuments which have been found dilapidated / ignored in Himachal Pradesh;

(c)the corrective measures taken by Government for renovating these monuments and the amount estimated to be spent thereon; and

(d)the time by which such monuments are proposed to be renovated?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(&) No, Sir.

(b) to (d)Do not arise.

